505024146 07/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5070895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITCH STILBORN	02/22/2018
CHRIS SEMPLE	02/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRANDT EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS LTD.
Street Address:	13TH AVENUE & PINKIE ROAD
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4135
City:	REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S4P 3W5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16047525		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-651-6800
Email: lobrien@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC

Address Line 1: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 2: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0100024.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISABETH O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Elisabeth O'Brien/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=MonitoringSystem_Assignment#page1.tif source=MonitoringSystem_Assignment#page2.tif source=MonitoringSystem_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505024146 REEL: 046484 FRAME: 0927

source=MonitoringSystem_Assignment#page4.tif
source=MonitoringSystem_Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FROM:

Mitch Stilborn Chris Semple

<u>TO:</u>

Brandt Equipment Solutions Ltd.

2577301v1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Mitch Stilborn, whose full post office address is:

c/o Brandt Engineered Products Ltd. Box 1876 302 Mill Street Regina Saskatchewan S4P 3E1 Canada

AND WHEREAS I, Chris Semple, whose full post office address is:

c/o Brandt Engineered Products Ltd. Box 1876 302 Mill Street Regina Saskatchewan S4P 3E1 Canada

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "assignors")

have invented a certain new and useful invention proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD", as may be more fully described in United States patent application serial No. 62/631,059;

AND WHEREAS Brandt Equipment Solutions Ltd., whose full post office address is 13th Avenue & Pinkie Road, P.O. Box 4135, Regina, Saskatchewan, S4P 3W5, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, we the said assignors, have assigned and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed throughout the world, as well as reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted upon such Letters Patent, including the exclusive right to claim any

MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD Page 2 of 5

2577301v1

priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties,

or otherwise; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term or

terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors had this assignment and

sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be

reasonably necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file

and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and we further agree

to execute any and all further papers which may be reasonably necessary or desirable to vest or

perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein

disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof which

may be granted upon these applications.

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK FOR SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW

MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD
Page 3 of 5

2577301v1

Signed at 302 M.'ll St. Reg. ha, 51, CA	, this <u>22</u> day of February, 2018.
Witness	Mitch Stilborn

Witness declaration

I, <u>Nat</u>	han	Wissin	S	, who	se full po	ost office address is
302	Mill	st, Regina	, SK,	SHP	3E1	hereby declare that I was
personally p	resent ar	nd did witness	Mitch S	tilborn,	who is p	personally known to me to be the
person name	d in the	attached assig	gnment, d	uly sign	and exec	cute the attached assignment of
		•	•	~ ~		d "MONITORING SYSTEM
AND METI	HOD", a	it <u>302</u>	Mill St	Rain	a, SK	_, this <u>22ⁿ⁾</u> day of
February	,	2018.				
			_	A		7
			Signal	ture	7/-	

MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD Page 4 of 5

Signed at 102	Mill St Region	_, this 23 day of February	_, 2018.
Witness		Chris Semple	

Witness declaration

I, Keith Romain	, whose full post office address is
4274 Nicurely Drive Regina, SK	hereby declare that I was
•	nple, who is personally known to me to be the
person named in the attached assignment, dul	y sign and execute the attached assignment of
interest in an invention subject of a patent app	plication entitled "MONITORING SYSTEM
AND METHOD", at Brandt Engineere	d Products, this 23 day of
February , 2018.	
Signatur	n

MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD Page 5 of 5

2577301v1

PATENT REEL: 046484 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 07/27/2018